Citrus Heights Police Department
6315 Fountain Square Drive | Citrus Heights, CA 95621 | (916) 727-5500

Alexander A. Turcotte, Chief of Police
Daily Activity Log
Tuesday, December 16, 2025

Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #
2512160001 Traffic Stop 00:04:32 GREENBACK LN/SUNRISE BL Advised

2512160002 Information Only 00:09:49 8100 SUNRISE BL REVA APTS Assisted

2512160003 Traffic Stop 00:34:23 5800 MANZANITA AV CIRCLE K Advised

2512160004 Suspicious Circumstances 00:36:40 6400 AUBURN BL Unable to Locate

2512160005 Traffic Stop 00:44:09 6900 AUBURN BL APPLEBEES NEIGHBORHOOD GRILL & BAR Advised

2512160006 Abandoned Vehicle 00:47:46 7400 TIARA WY Advised

2512160008 Suspicious Vehicle 00:53:08 7500 TIARA WY TIARA TERRACE APARTMENTS Advised

2512160010 Extra Patrol 01:00:13 7800 LOCHER WY Advised

2512160009 Information Only 01:00:13 6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR CHPD Assisted

2512160011 PD Respond with FD 01:11:40 7500 MARIPOSA AV Assisted

2512160012 Tow Repo/Private 01:25:45 6000 SHADOW LN THE ARLO APARTMENTS Assisted

2512160013 Disturbance Family Verbal 01:34:03 7800 MEADOWRIVER WY Checks Ok

2512160015 Traffic Stop 02:17:56 6100 GREENBACK LN SHELL X AUB Advised

2512160018 Stolen Vehicle 03:08:49 6600 SUNRISE BL Cancelled

2512160019 911 Hangup Cell Phone 05:04:19 6100 GREENBACK LN CELL TOWER Cancelled

2512160020 Disturbance Noise 05:06:02 8000 HOOPES DR Assisted

2512160021 Suspicious Circumstances 05:43:50 6100 AUBURN BL FUTURE HONDA Gone On Arrival

2512160022 Alarm 05:49:30 6900 BRAYTON AV Alarm

2512160024 Burglary Vehicle 07:15:57 7900 ARCADE LAKE LN Refer Other Agency

2512160025 Disturbance Loitering 07:17:38 6300 BONHAM CR ARCADE CREEK PARK Assisted

2512160027 Traffic Stop 07:19:03 SYLVAN RD/STOCK RANCH RD Advised

2512160028 Code Enforcement Blight 07:21:24 6400 TUPELO DR RITE AID X ANTELOPE CE Pending

2512160029 Code Enforcement Blight 07:24:16 7500 SUNRISE BL CHEVRON X OLD AUB CE Pending

2512160030 Disturbance Verbal 07:27:47 6400 ANTELOPE RD WENDYS Cancelled

2512160031 Code Enforcement Blight 07:29:42 CALVIN DR/HENNING DR CE Pending

2512160032 Collision Unknown Injury 07:39:15 SUNRISE BL/MADISON AV Report Taken - Vehicle Collision CH25-09443
2512160033 Welfare Check 07:46:57 6200 BURICH AV GREENBACK GARDENS APARTMENTS Checks Ok

2512160034 Welfare Check 07:57:18 7600 GREENBACK LN STATION 21 Arrest - DUI CH25-09447
2512160035 911 Hang up 08:01:07 7100 GREENBACK LN DIGNITY HEALTH Refer Other Agency

2512160036 Business Check 08:26:35 7100 GREENBACK LN Arrest - Paraphernalia CH25-09446
2512160037 911 Hangup Cell Phone 08:35:04 7500 GREENBACK LN SAN JUAN HIGH SCHOOL Cancelled

2512160039 Business Check 09:04:54 7000 AUBURN BL STARBUCKS X CORNERS #11866 Checks Ok

2512160040 Traffic Stop 09:11:22 7000 AUBURN BL WALMART Advised

2512160041 911 Hangup Cell Phone 09:13:48 4500 BANNISTER RD JOHN HOLST SCHOOL Refer Other Agency

2512160042 Civil Advice or Standby 09:18:29 7200 OCONEE CT Checks Ok

2512160043 Business Check 09:24:26 7000 AUBURN BL WALMART Assisted



Inc#

2512160044
2512160045
2512160046
2512160047
2512160048
2512160049
2512160051
2512160052
2512160054
2512160055
2512160057
2512160058
2512160059
2512160061
2512160062
2512160066
2512160067
2512160070
2512160071
2512160073
2512160074
2512160075
2512160076
2512160077
2512160078
2512160079
2512160080
2512160081
2512160082
2512160083
2512160084
2512160087
2512160089
2512160090
2512160091
2512160093
2512160094
2512160097
2512160098
2512160100

Type

Be on the Lookout
Welfare Check
Welfare Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Tow Repo/Private
Petty Theft

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Reckless Driving
Parking Violation
Welfare Check

Drug Activity
Suspicious Vehicle
Subject Stop

Stolen Veh Recovery
Traffic Stop

Homeless Camp
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Patrol Check

Extra Patrol

Traffic Stop

Patrol Check

Business Check

ACO Deceased

Patrol Check

Hit and Run Non-Inj
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hang up

Business Check
Business Check
Citation Sign off
Business Check
Criminal Threats Rpt
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstances
Patrol Check

Business Check
Disturbance Loitering
Patrol Check

Time

09:33:13
09:48:21
09:54:19
09:54:21
09:56:58
09:58:30
10:05:04
10:15:20
10:19:52
10:24:40
10:50:29
10:52:45
11:01:09
11:11:03
11:12:53
11:28:19
11:34:30
11:36:39
11:39:29
11:40:30
11:42:52
11:43:46
11:47:05
11:47:37
11:51:42
11:51:48
11:56:27
11:57:02
12:00:38
12:04:32
12:20:11
12:27:21
12:32:47
12:38:12
12:49:10
12:53:15
12:56:29
13:04:56
13:06:23
13:12:10

Location Hundred Block
GREENBACK LN/SAN JUAN AV
6500 WESTBROOK DR
SUNRISE BL/OLD AUBURN RD
7700 RENFREW CT

8100 POULSON ST

6200 LOUTH WY

6700 VAN MAREN LN
MADISON AV/PRIMROSE DR
7400 TIARA WY

7000 AMSTERDAM AV

7800 GREENBACK LN
KINGSWOOD DR/SAWGRASS CR
7000 AUBURN BL

SUNRISE EAST WY/SUNRISE VISTA DR
AUBURN BL/GRAND OAKS BL
7000 AUBURN BL

AUBURN BL/ROLLINGWOOD BL
7800 WINDSOR LN

6100 SUNRISE BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
AUBURN BL/ROLLINGWOOD BL
ANTELOPE RD/AUBURN BL
7900 AUBURN BL

FAIR OAKS BL/OAK AV
GRAND OAKS BL/AUBURN BL
6100 SAN JUAN AV

6200 BURICH AV

6400 SYLVAN RD

8400 AUBURN BL

8400 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
5900 AUBURN BL

7500 BUCKHAVEN WY
COLDANI ST/ZELLA CT

7900 ROCKY POINT CT

7800 LICHEN DR

ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
7700 SUNRISE BL

7800 ANTELOPE RD

8000 OLD AUBURN RD

Place

HOBBY LOBBY

WALMART

WALMART

BATH AND BODY WORKS
CHPD

CHARLIES CAFE

GRAND OAKS SHOPPING CENTER
BURLINGTON COAT FACTORY
GREENBACK GARDENS APARTMENTS

WELLS FARGO - X - LINDEN
HOSS LEE ACADEMY
CHPD

BODY AND MIND SPA

IN SHAPE FITNESS
ANTELOPE CREEK APARTMENTS
MCDONALD FIELD

Disposition
Assisted

Unable to Locate
Unable to Locate
Assisted

Assisted

Report Taken - Theft from Vehicle

Checks Ok
Assisted

Assisted

Checks Ok

Arrest - Narcotics
Gone On Arrival
Advised

Report Taken - Recovered Vehicle

Citation
Advised
Citation
Unable to Locate
Checks Ok
Assisted
Citation
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Duplicate Call
Checks Ok
Arrest - Paraphernalia
Cancelled
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted
Checks Ok
Assisted
Checks Ok
Duplicate Call
Cancelled
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted
Checks Ok

Case #

CH25-09452

CH25-09456

CH25-04621

CH25-09457



Inc#

2512160101
2512160102
2512160103
2512160104
2512160107
2512160108
2512160109
2512160110
2512160111
2512160112
2512160113
2512160115
2512160116
2512160118
2512160119
2512160120
2512160121
2512160122
2512160123
2512160124
2512160125
2512160126
2512160127
2512160128
2512160130
2512160131
2512160133
2512160134
2512160137
2512160138
2512160139
2512160140
2512160141
2512160142
2512160143
2512160144
2512160145
2512160147
2512160150
2512160152

Type

Business Check

Code Enforcement Health Safety
Patrol Check

Welfare Check

Patrol Check

Business Check
Business Check
Business Check
Welfare Check
Business Check

Subject Stop

Business Check

911 Hangup Cell Phone
City Code Violation
Traffic Stop

Collision Injury
Business Check
Business Check
Business Check

Patrol Check

Business Check
Business Check
Business Check
Business Check
Homeless Camp

Patrol Check

Business Check

Patrol Check

Petty Theft
Fraud/Forgery
Burglary

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Petty Theft

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Tow Repo/Private

911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Code Enforcement Blight

Collision Non Injury

Time

13:12:47
13:17:17
13:21:42
13:22:31
13:24:45
13:27:20
13:28:58
13:32:13
13:35:12
13:37:56
13:41:21
13:48:21
13:48:35
13:58:16
13:59:10
13:59:56
14:02:51
14:05:11
14:13:07
14:14:32
14:16:47
14:18:05
14:18:57
14:20:49
14:34:01
14:40:40
14:42:07
14:44:57
15:19:01
15:20:38
15:21:07
15:29:28
15:35:31
15:35:39
15:38:35
15:45:52
15:49:18
15:52:31
16:02:09
16:07:57

Location Hundred Block

7700 SUNRISE BL
FAIR OAKS BL/OAK AV

SAINT PHILOMENA WY/SAINT JEANNE WY

7400 AUBURN OAKS CT
13100 FAIR OAKS BL
8000 GREENBACK LN
8000 GREENBACK LN
6100 SUNRISE MALL
7700 NELSON LN

6000 SUNRISE VISTA DR
12400 FAIR OAKS BL
7300 GREENBACK LN
6000 DECLARATION CR
8000 MADISON AV
AUBURN BL/SAN TOMAS DR

FAIR OAKS BL/OLD AUBURN RD

8000 MADISON AV
7900 MADISON AV
7800 MADISON AV
5400 SUNRISE BL
5400 SAN JUAN AV
6100 SAN JUAN AV
6100 SAN JUAN AV
7300 GREENBACK LN

STOCK RANCH RD/DEAD END
AUBURN BL/OLD AUBURN RD

7600 AUBURN BL

7800 AUBURN BL

6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

7700 WOODCHUCK WY
7700 FARMGATE WY
7800 OLIVIA LN

6800 PALM AV

7000 AUBURN BL

6300 GREENBACK LN

7500 CARRIAGE DR

7100 GREENBACK LN

7700 SUNRISE BL

SUNRISE BL/ANTELOPE RD

Place

SENIOR HELPERS

GREYSTONE CONDOMINIUMS
TEMPO PARK

CITRUS HEIGHTS CHAMBER OF COMMER

CAVE OUTLET
JC PENNEY

URGENT CARE NOW
JS BEAUTY AND FASHION

HANDELS HOMEMADE ICE CREAM

ACE HARDWARE

QUIK STOP MARKET 9167
76 GAS STATION
SUNRISE VILLAGE

AMPM - X - MADISON
GREEN ACRES NURSERY
KOHLS

ROSS STORES

STOCK RANCH NATURE PRESERVE
SYLVAN CORNERS
SCOREBOARD

RUSCH PARK

CHPD

MONTAGE APARTMENTS

WALMART

VICTORY VILLAS APARTMENTS
MESA VERDE HIGH SCHOOL
SAMS CLUB

Disposition
Checks Ok
CE Pending
Checks Ok
Assisted
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Advised
Checks Ok
Assisted
Refer Other Agency
Citation
Assisted
Checks Ok
CE Pending
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Checks Ok
Assisted
Report Taken - Petty Theft
Assisted
Report Taken - Burglary
Cancelled
Assisted
Cancelled
Assisted
Assisted
Cancelled
Cancelled
CE Pending
Assisted

Case #

CH25-09463

CH25-09462



Inc#

2512160153
2512160156
2512160157
2512160159
2512160161
2512160163
2512160164
2512160165
2512160166
2512160168
2512160169
2512160170
2512160171
2512160173
2512160175
2512160176
2512160178
2512160179
2512160180
2512160181
2512160182
2512160183
2512160184
2512160185
2512160186
2512160187
2512160188
2512160189
2512160190
2512160191
2512160192
2512160194
2512160195
2512160196
2512160197
2512160198
2512160199
2512160202
2512160204
2512160206

Type

Vehicle Pursuit
Collision Non Injury
Welfare Check
Disturbance Verbal
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Information Only
Illegal Dumping

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Circumstances
Driving Under the Influence
Disturbance Verbal
Alarm

Petty Theft

Collision Unknown Injury
911 Hangup Cell Phone
Disturbance Verbal
Traffic Stop

Welfare Check

Traffic Stop

Collision Non Injury
Traffic Stop

Alarm

Traffic Stop

Suspicious Vehicle
Extra Patrol

Petty Theft

Patrol Check

Traffic Stop

Foot Pursuit
Vandalism

Traffic Stop

Subject Stop

Tow Repo/Private

911 Hangup Cell Phone
Traffic Stop

Traffic Stop

Alarm

Tow Repo/Private

Time

16:09:02
16:41:53
16:44:09
17:07:39
17:15:01
17:43:33
17:49:30
17:50:13
17:52:27
18:02:32
18:09:45
18:10:12
18:27:41
18:44:15
18:51:54
18:52:31
19:21:38
19:26:48
20:06:54
20:10:58
20:16:39
20:19:43
20:28:28
20:30:34
20:30:34
20:59:11
21:00:26
21:02:36
21:12:45
21:35:51
21:36:30
22:14:37
22:15:22
22:16:02
22:16:29
22:25:05
22:26:05
22:49:31
22:53:54
22:58:59

Location Hundred Block

WOODSIDE DR/SYLVAN RD
AUBURN BL/SYLVAN RD
2300 RAINBOW AV

7500 COOK AV

6600 GALAXY CT

8500 OAK AV

7300 GREENBACK LN

7000 CASSINI WY

5900 AUBURN BL

SYLVAN RD/WOODSIDE DR
7900 CHERRYBLOSSOM LN
ANTELOPE RD/SUNRISE BL
6700 AUBURN BL

6500 SYLVAN RD

7100 GREENBACK LN
ROSEVILLE RD/WHYTE AV
6600 COYLE AV

8000 TARGA CR

GREENBACK LN/MATHENY WY

6200 BURICH AV
GREENBACK LN/PEORIA DR
7700 AUBURN BL
GREENBACK LN/BREMEN DR
6300 FOUNTAIN SQUARE DR
ARCADIA DR/GREENBACK LN
6500 ANTELOPE RD
AUBURN BL/ANTELOPE RD
5800 SUNRISE BL

6300 SAN BENITO WY
SUNRISE BL/TWIN OAKS AV
BURICH AV/GREENBACK LN
7500 FIREWEED CR

6300 SAN BENITO WY
LICHEN DR/BRIMSTONE DR
6400 VERNER AV

8400 AUBURN BL

ANTELOPE RD/ROSSWOOD DR
SUNRISE BL/WOODMORE OAKS DR

7000 AUBURN BL
12800 FAIR OAKS BL

Place

ECO THRIFT STORE

CROSSWOODS COMMUNITY PARK
HEIGHTS CHURCH
SAMS CLUB

CELL TOWER
SIERRA SQUARE APARTMENTS

GREENBACK GARDENS APARTMENTS

MIXX MARKET GAS STATION X ANTELOPE

CITY HALL

STONES CASINO

TARGET

COPPER CREEK APARTMENTS
HARRIS INDUSTRIAL GASES

COSTCO #771
MONTAGE APARTMENTS

Disposition

Report Taken - Towed Vehicle
Assisted

Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Cancelled

Assisted

Checks Ok

Assisted

Attempted to Contact
Advised

Advised

Advised

Cancelled

Alarm

Report Taken - Petty Theft
Unable to Locate
Refer Other Agency
Advised

Advised

Advised

Advised

Assisted

Advised

Alarm

Advised

Checks Ok

Assisted

Report Taken - Shoplifting
Assisted

Advised

Arrest - Obstructing Officers
Arrest - Vandalism
Advised

Advised

Refer Other Agency
Assisted

Advised

Advised

Alarm

Assisted

Case #
CH25-09464

CH25-09465

CH25-09466

CH25-09467
CH25-09468



Inc # Type Time Location Hundred Block Place Disposition Case #
2512160209 Disturbance Noise 23:28:38 7400 AUBURN BL 7440 CLUB Assisted
2512160211 Bike Stop 23:36:13 DEVILLE OAKS WY/AUBURN BL Advised
2512160212 Tow Repo/Private 23:59:43 7600 GREENBACK LN THE MEADOWS Assisted



